# OP \$115.00 2459384

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 006489 Frame 0259. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easic Corporation		11/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intel Corporation		
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459384	EASIC
Registration Number:	4302028	EASICOPY
Registration Number:	3426504	E Z-IP
Registration Number:	3717056	THE CONFIGURABLE LOGIC COMPANY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-352-0514

**Email:** rsinteldocket@reedsmith.com

**Correspondent Name:** Katherine M. Basile and Jason E. Garcia

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason E. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=eASIC - assignment-tm-6489-0259#page1.tif source=eASIC - assignment-tm-6489-0259#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0426

900513729

source=eASIC - assignment-tm-6489-0259#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0427

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499570 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easic Corporation		11/26/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intel Corporation		
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2459384	EASIC
Registration Number:	4302028	EASICOPY
Registration Number:	3426504	E Z-IP
Registration Number:	3717056	THE CONFIGURABLE LOGIC COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 352 0514

Email: PTOIPINBOX@reedsmith.com

Katherine M. Basile and Jason E. Garcia **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Garcia **SIGNATURE:** /Jason E Garcia/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=eASIC Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=eASIC Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0229

900475520

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

eASIC Corporation, a Delaware Corporation of with a principal place of business at 2585 Augustine Drive, Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95054, ("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) (the "Marks") as identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with:

- a. all of ASSIGNOR's business, or that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks pertain;
- b. all associated goodwill;
- c. all common law rights in the Marks;
- all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and
- e. all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all other documents necessary to give effect to the foregoing or to establish that the ASSIGNOR does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of October 29, 2018.

Dated:

Nov. 26,2018

Easic Corporation,

Printed Name: Tiffany Silva

Title: Secretary

LEGAL OK

Dated:

NOV. 26,2012

**Intel Corporation** 

# **EXHIBIT** A

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EASIC	US	75/881,312	February 22, 1999	2,459,384	June 12, 2001
EASICOPY	US	85/326,731	May 21, 2011	4,302,028	March 12, 2013
E Z-IP	US	77/271,437	September 4, 2007	3,426,504	May 13, 2008
THE CONFIGURABLE LOGIC COMPANY	US	77/210,940	June 20, 2007	3,717,056	November 24, 2009